
ASSC ELECTION CALENDAR – SPRING 2024 
 

Announce ASSC Spring Elections Tuesday, February 20, 2024 @ASSC 12:30 Room 1421* 

Candidacy Filing Begins  Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Noon @ Room1425 

Candidacy Filing Deadline  Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Noon @Room 1425 

Candidates Approval Meeting Tuesday, April 2, 2024 @ASSC 12:30 Room 1421 

Ballot Approval at ASSC Meeting Tuesday, April 9, 2024 @ASSC 12:30 Room 1421 

Mandatory Candidates Meeting Wednesday, April 10, 2024 (Time TBD) 

Campaign Week   Monday, April 15, 2024 thru April 19, 2024 

Mandatory Candidates Assemblies Tuesday April 16, 2024 11am-12:30 pm   LOBBY 1400 

   AND  Wednesday, April 17, 2024 12-2pm          LOBBY 1400 

Voting Week (ONLINE Election) Monday, April 22, 2024 - Thursday, April 25, 2024 

Run Off Elections (if Necessary) Friday, April 26, 2024 to Monday April 29, 2024 

Ballot Counting    Tuesday, April, 30, 2024 @ 11am Room 1425 

ASSC Approve Election Results Tuesday, April 30, 2024 @ASSC 12:30 Room 1421 

ASSC Present Election to SCC Board May 1, 2024, @SCC Governing Board, 7pm 

 

 

 

*Election Calendar must be approved two months before the actual Election. 


